No. 736.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) **REGULATIONS**, 1955.

AUTHORIZATION UNDER REGULATION 44.

JOHN HARDING,

Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers vested in me by regulation 44 Gazette : of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955, do Supplement hereby authorize the Commissioner of each District, in respect of the area of No. 3: 26.11.1955. his District, to exercise all the powers vested in me by regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955.

Made this 26th day of November, 1955.

No. 737.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955.

AUTHORIZATION UNDER REGULATION 51.

JOHN HARDING,

Governor.

I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers vested in me by regulation 51 Gazette : of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955, do Suppl. No.3: hereby authorize the Commissioner of each District, in respect of the area of 26.11.1955. his District, to exercise all the powers vested in me by regulation 51 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955.

Made this 26th day of November, 1955.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus.